

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Text

File #: 18-969, Version: 1

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Estelle Fennell

SUBJECT:

Reappoint Charlie Giannini to the Fortuna Cemetery District Board of Directors (Supervisor Estelle Fennell)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors reappoint Charlie Giannini to the Fortuna Cemetery District Board of Directors for another four-year term expiring June 30, 2022.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

DISCUSSION:

The Fortuna Cemetery District Board is requesting that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors reappoint Mr. Charlie Giannini to another four-year term expiring on June 30, 2022.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

Fortuna Cemetery District

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Board discretion.

ATTACHMENTS:

Current Roster

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A Meeting of: N/A